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UNIVERSITY INFORMATION	
Location	 Notre Dame, Indiana, 46556
University Founded	 1842
Enrollment	 8,551 (undergraduate), 12,179 total
Nickname	 Fighting Irish
Colors	 Blue and Gold
University President	 Rev. John I. Jenkins, C.S.C.
University Vice President/Athletics Director	 Jack Swarbrick
NCAA Faculty Representative	 Patricia Bellia
Men’s Lacrosse Administrator	 John Heisler

NOTRE DAME ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS	
Address 	 112 Joyce Center
	 Notre Dame, IN 46556
Assistant Athletics Communications Director/MLAX Contact	 Robby Hamman
E-mail	 rhamman@nd.edu
Office Phone	 574-631-8032
Cell Phone	 574-808-9575
Website	 und.com
Men’s Lacrosse Twitter	 @NDlacrosse
Men’s Lacrosse Instagram	 @ndlacrosse
Athletic Department Twitter	 @FightingIrish
Men’s Lacrosse Facebook	 Facebook.com/ndlacrosse

TEAM INFORMATION	
Head Coach	 Kevin Corrigan (Virginia ‘81)
Career Record	 286-141, .670 (30 seasons)
Notre Dame Record	 276-126, .687 (28 seasons)
Assistant Coach	 Gerry Byrne (UMass-Amherst ‘86)
Assistant Coach	 Matt Karweck (Notre Dame ‘06)
Volunteer Assistant Coach	 Kevin Anderson (Loyola College ‘93)
Director of Operations	 Jonathan Rodak (Cazenovia College ‘09)
Conference	 Atlantic Coast
Home Arena (Capacity)	 Arlotta Stadium (2,500)
2016 Record	 11-4
2016 ACC Record	 3-1
Final Ranking	 7th (Inside Lacrosse); 5th (USILA Coaches)
2016 ACC Regular Season Finish	 T-1st
2016 ACC Tournament Results	 Semifinal vs. Duke (L, 9-10, OT)
2016 NCAA Tournament Results	 First Round vs. Air Force (W, 15-7)
	 Second Round vs. North Carolina (L, 13-9)
	
First Season	 1981
Full Seasons	 36
All-Time Record	 340-169 (.668)
NCAA Appearances/Record	 21 / 18-21
First/Last NCAA Appearance	 1990 / 2016
ACC Member	 2014 - present
ACC Regular Season	 9-4 (.692)
ACC Tournament	 2-2 (.500)
ACC Tournament Championships	 1 - 2014

2017 Preview								      
Starters returning/lost: 5/5
Monogram winners returning/lost: 19/8
Newcomers: 16

Key Returnees								      
16 - Sergio Perkovic (Sr./M)
• 2015 & 2016 USILA First Team All-American
• 2016: 26 G, 4 A, 30 PTS, 14 GB

46 - John Sexton (Jr./LSM)
• 2016 USILA All-American (2nd Team)
• 2016: 3 G, 3 PTS, 44 GB

41 - Shane Doss (Sr./GK)
• 2016 USILA All-American (3rd Team)
• 2016: 11-4 Record, 144 Saves, .562 Save Pct.

24 - Mikey Wynne (Jr./A)
• 2016: 40 G, 4 A, 44 PTS, 17 GB

21 - Ryder Garnsey (So./A)
• 2016 ACC Freshman of the Year
• 2016: 27 G, 12 A, 39 PTS, 13 GB

52 - Garrett Epple (Sr./D)
• 2016: 1 A, 28 GB, 7 CT

2017 NOTRE DAME MEN’S LACROSSE SCHEDULE   				  

Feb. 18	 Georgetown			   2 p.m. (ET)
	 (Dallas, Texas)
Feb. 26	 MICHIGAN			   2 p.m. (ET)
March 4	 MARYLAND			   TBA (ET)
March 12	 at Denver			   3 p.m. (ET)
March 18	 at Virginia*			   6 p.m. (ET)
March 25	 OHIO STATE			   2 p.m. (ET)
April 1	 SYRACUSE*			   Noon (ET)
April 8	 at Duke*			   Noon (ET)
April 11	 MARQUETTE			   TBA (ET)
April 22	 NORTH CAROLINA*		  Noon (ET)
April 28-30	 ACC Tournament 			   TBA
	 (Koskinen Stadium; Durham, N.C.)
May 6	 at Army			   1:30 p.m. (ET)

Home games in BOLD CAPS
* - ACC game
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2017 NOTRE DAME MEN’S LACROSSE NUMERICAL ROSTER

No.	 Name	 Position	 Ht./Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
1	 Austin Gaiss	 Midfield	 5-9/182	 Jr.	 North Andover, Mass./Phillips Academy
2	 Stephen Chase	 Attack	 6-0/165	 Fr.	 Tallahassee, Fla./Maclay School
3	 Nicholas Koshansky	 Midfield	 6-5/233	 Sr.	 Kings Park, N.Y./Garden City/Deerfield Academy
4	 Anthony Marini	 Attack	 5-7/160	 Sr.	 Medford, N.J./St. Joseph’s Prep
5	 John Travisano	 Midfield/FO	 5-11/181	 Jr.	 Ellicott City, Md./Howard
6	 Chris Carter	 Defense	 6-4/209	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif./Torrey Pines
7	 Ben Pridemore	 Midfield	 6-0/185	 Sr.	 Baltimore, Md./Boys’ Latin
8	 Pat Healy	 Defense	 6-2/200	 Sr.	 Southborough, Mass./St. Sebastian’s
9	 Brendan Gleason	 Midfield	 5-10/184	 So.	 Essex, Vt./Essex
10	 Jack Kielty	 Defense	 6-2/200	 Fr.	 Morristown, N.J./Delbarton School
11	 Carlson Milikin	 Midfield	 6-0/193	 GS	 Richmond, Va./Woodberry Forest School
12	 Nicholas Stinn	 Midfield	 6-1/193	 So.	 San Francisco, Calif./Ignatius College Prep
13	 Michael Marchese	 Goalie	 5-8/195	 So.	 Haddonfield, N.J./St. Joe’s Prep
14	 John Beare	 Attack	 5-10/170	 So.	 Dallas, Texas/Episcopal School of Dallas/Phillips Academy
15	 Jordan Walter	 Midfield	 6-0/176	 Jr.	 Cold Spring Harbor, N.Y./Cold Spring Harbor
16	 Sergio Perkovic	 Midfield	 6-4/225	 Sr.	 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan/Brother Rice
17	 Mitchell Olinger	 Defense	 6-6/200	 So.	 Alamo, Calif./De La Salle
18	 Brian Willetts	 Attack	 6-4/210	 Fr.	 Saint James, N.Y./Smithtown East
20	 Drew Schantz	 Midfield	 6-0/195	 So.	 Allentown, Pa./Malvern Prep
21	 Kyle Hyland	 Midfield	 6-2/205	 Fr.	 Hinsdale, Ill./Hinsdale Central
22	 Patrick Hadley	 LSM/Defense	 6-3/215	 Jr.	 Hopkinton, N.H./Deerfield Academy
23	 Timmy Phillips	 Midfield	 6-2/192	 So.	 Alexandria, Va./Episcopal	
24	 Mikey Wynne	 Attack	 6-0/185	 Jr.	 Sykesville, Md./St. Paul’s
25	 John Zullo	 Goalie	 5-11/197	 Fr.	 Rockville Centre, N.Y./Chaminade
26	 Bryan Costabile	 Midfield	 6-1/195	 Fr.	 Sykesville, Md./Mount Saint Joseph
27	 Brooks Tyrrell 	 Midfield	 6-0/213	 So.	 Marblehead, Mass./Marblehead
28	 Charles Trense III 	 LSM/Defense	 6-1/201	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga./The Westminster Schools
29	 Matthew Blommer	 Defense	 6-4/195	 Fr.	 Radnor, Pa./Episcopal Academy
30	 Hugh Crance	 LSM/Defense	 6-0/190	 So.	 Newport Beach, Calif./Corona del Mar
31	 P.J. Finley	 Midfield/FO	 5-11/200	 Sr.	 Berwyn, Pa./Malvern Prep/Lawrenceville
32	 Jacob Kanak	 Defense	 6-0/184	 Fr.	 Marshall, Wis./Culver Military Academy
33	 Pierre Byrne	 Midfield	 5-7/155	 Jr.	 South Bend, Ind./Culver Military Academy
34	 Michael Farnish	 Defense	 5-11/185	 Fr.	 Villanova, Pa./Radnor
35	 Auden Menke	 Midfield	 6-0/189	 Fr.	 Sandy, Utah/New Hampton School
36	 Alex Hurdle	 Defense	 5-10/193	 Jr.	 Cockeysville, Md./McDonough
37	 Keaton Komatz	 Midfield	 6-0/175	 Fr.	 Littleton, Colo./Heritage
38	 Peter Gayhardt	 Midfield	 6-6/232	 Fr.	 Bryn Mawr, Pa./St. Joseph’s Prep
39	 Eric Restic	 LSM	 6-0/165	 Fr.	 Lake Oswego, Ore./Jesuit
41	 Shane Doss	 Goalie	 5-11/167	 Sr.	 Glen Ridge, N.J./Glen Ridge
42	 William Young	 Defense	 6-1/178	 Jr.	 New York, N.Y./Phillips Academy (Mass.)
44	 Bobby Gray	 Midfield	 6-3/205	 GS	 San Rafael, Calif./St. Ignatius College Prep/Deerfield Academy
45	 Kyle Borbi	 Midfield	 5-6/168	 Jr.	 Medford, N.J./Shawnee
46	 John Sexton	 LSM/Defense	 5-11/181	 Jr.	 Sudbury, Mass./Lincoln-Sudbury
47	 Charles Leonard	 LSM	 5-10/198	 Fr.	 Highlands Ranch, Colo./Arapahoe
48	 Michael Langdon	 Defense	 6-3/205	 So.	 Bloomfield Hills, Mich./Cranbrook Kingswood
49	 Thomas McNamara	 Midfield	 6-1/166	 Fr.	 Villanova, Pa./The Haverford School
50	 Ryder Garnsey	 Attack	 5-10/177	 So.	 Wolfeboro, N.H./Phillips Academy/Brewster Academy
51	 Brendan Collins	 Midfield	 6-2/193	 Jr.	 Bethesda, Md./Georgetown Prep
52	 Garrett Epple	 Defense	 6-1/210	 Sr.	 Cockeysville, Md./Calvert Hall College
53	 Tyler Ruhl	 Attack	 6-1/200	 Jr.	 Baltimore, Md./Gilman
54	 Owen Molloy	 Goalie	 6-0/200	 Jr.	 Basking Ridge, N.J./Ridge
55	 Robert Collins	 Midfield	 6-0/193	 Sr.	 Mahwah, N.J./Mahwah/Choate Rosemary Hall
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2016 NOTRE DAME MEN’S LACROSSE STATISTICS

2016 Notre Dame Lacrosse
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics

All games (as of Jan 10, 2017)

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 11-4 7-1 2-1 2-2
CONFERENCE 3-1 2-0 1-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-3 5-1 1-0 2-2

Date Opponent Score Att.
Feb 20 vs #13 Georgetown W 12-7 3082
Feb 24 BELLARMINE W 11-6 1038
Feb 27 DETROIT W 14-5 1335
Mar 05 vs #9 Maryland W 9-4 6970
Mar 13 #2 DENVER  L o t 8-9 3147

* Mar 19 VIRGINIA Wot 8-7 3025
Mar 26 at Ohio State W 9-8 3106

* Apr 02 at #7 Syracuse W 17-7 9076
* Apr 10 #13 DUKE W 8-6 5000

Apr 13 #17 MARQUETTE Wot 8-7 1699
* Apr 23 at #16 North Carolina  L 15-17 3371
! Apr 29 vs #3 Duke  L o t 9-10 3112

May 08 ARMY WEST POINT W 13-7 2149
May 14 #13 AIR FORCE W 15-7 1017
May 22 vs North Carolina  L 9-13 5411

TEAM STATISTICS ND OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 165-564 120-466
  Goals scored per game 11.00 8.00
  Shot pct.  . 2 9 3  . 2 5 8
  Shots on goal-Attempts 332-564 272-466
  SOG pct.  . 5 8 9  . 5 8 4
  S h o t s / G a m e 37.6 31.1
  A s s i s t s 87 73
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
  G o a l s - O p p o r t u n i t i e s 17-38 16-36
  Conversion Percent  . 4 4 7  . 4 4 4
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 165 120
  M a n - u p 17 16
  M a n - d o w n 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 78 47
  O v e r t i m e 2 2
  Goals scored average 10.96 7.97
GROUND BALLS 445 458
TURNOVERS 198 241
CAUSED TURNOVERS 127 82
FACEOFFS (W-L) 166-337 171-337
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 4 9 3  . 5 0 7
CLEARS 220-247 228-296
  Clear Pct.  . 8 9 1  . 7 7 0
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 41 42
  M i n u t e s 38:00 32:00
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 18410 15553
  Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2301 3/5184
  Neutral Site #/Avg 4/4644

## PLAYER GP G A Pts Sh Up Dn GB Faceoff
50 Matt Kavanagh 14 21 29 50 89 0 0 32 0-0
24 Mikey Wynne 15 40 4 44 85 7 0 17 0-0
21 Ryder Garnsey 15 27 12 39 61 3 0 13 0-0
16 Sergio Perkovic 15 26 4 30 116 3 0 14 0-0
51 Brendan Collins 13 7 12 19 40 2 0 8 0-0
34 Trevor Brosco 14 7 7 14 26 0 0 10 0-0
18 Eddy Lubowicki 15 8 3 11 22 2 0 11 0-0
19 Kyle Trolley 14 6 3 9 23 0 0 13 0-0
20 Drew Schantz 15 3 4 7 11 0 0 18 0-0
31 P.J. Finley 15 3 1 4 9 0 0 48 134-279
23 Timmy Phillips 15 2 2 4 5 0 0 10 0-0
46 John Sexton 15 3 0 3 8 0 0 44 0-0
7 Ben Pridemore 14 2 1 3 9 0 0 3 0-0
15 Cole Riccardi 15 1 2 3 10 0 0 3 0-0
44 Bobby Gray 14 2 0 2 8 0 0 5 0-0
29 Brendan Gleason 13 2 0 2 8 0 0 4 0-0
33 Pierre Byrne 14 1 1 2 14 0 0 1 0-0
25 Carl Walrath 8 1 0 1 5 0 0 1 0-0
32 Hugh Crance 15 1 0 1 3 0 0 9 0-0
1 Austin Gaiss 15 1 0 1 3 0 0 6 0-0
4 Anthony Marini 8 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0-0
3 Nick Koshansky 7 0 1 1 1 0 0 12 0-0
52 Garrett Epple 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 28 0-0
30 Edwin Glazener 15 0 0 0 2 0 0 23 0-0
43 Matt Landis 15 0 0 0 1 0 0 34 0-0
26 Jordan Walter 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Conor Kelly 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 John Travisano Jr. 13 0 0 0 1 0 0 13 32-58
55 Robert Collins 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0-0
54 Owen Molloy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
53 Tyler Ruhl 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
42 William Young 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
41 Shane Doss 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0-0
36 Alex Hurdle 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
35 Thomas Stephan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
27 Brooks Tyrrell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
22 Patrick Hadley 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
14 Jack Beare 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Nick Stinn 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Jack Sheridan 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0-0
8 Pat Healy 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0
6 Chris Carter 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

Total 15 165 87 252 564 17 0 445 166-337
Opponents 15 120 73 193 466 16 0 458 171-337

## Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Save Pct W-L-T
41 Shane Doss 15 875:59 112 7.67 144  . 5 6 2 11-4-0
54 Owen Molloy 1 12:36 3 14.29 4  . 5 7 1 0-0-0
9 Conor Kelly 3 15:02 5 19.96 4  . 4 4 4 0-0-0

Total 15 903:37 120 7.97 152  . 5 5 9 11-4-0
Opponents 15 903:37 165 10.96 167  . 5 0 3 4-11-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 41 39 43 40 2 165
Opponents 25 29 29 35 2 120

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 38 33 39 42 0 152
Opponents 51 37 28 51 0 167

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 147 133 122 160 2 564
Opponents 109 100 120 135 2 466

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 92 76 71 91 2 332
Opponents 63 62 68 77 2 272
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2016 NOTRE DAME MEN’S LACROSSE STATISTICS

2016 Notre Dame Lacrosse
Notre Dame Overall Individual Statistics

All games (as of Jan 10, 2017)

Overall: 11-4  Conf: 3-1  Home: 7-1  Away: 2-1  Neut: 2-2

## Player gp-gs g a pts sh sh% sog sog% up dn gb t/o ct faceoff pct pen-min
50 Matt Kavanagh 14-14 21 29 50 89  . 2 3 6 47  . 5 2 8 0 0 32 26 6 - - 4-3.5
24 Mikey Wynne 15-15 40 4 44 85  . 4 7 1 56  . 6 5 9 7 0 17 14 3 - - 2-2.0
21 Ryder Garnsey 15-5 27 12 39 61  . 4 4 3 44  . 7 2 1 3 0 13 17 2 - - 1-0.5
16 Sergio Perkovic 15-15 26 4 30 116  . 2 2 4 67  . 5 7 8 3 0 14 17 3 - - 2-2.0
51 Brendan Collins 13-13 7 12 19 40  . 1 7 5 20  . 5 0 0 2 0 8 20 4 - - 2-2.0
34 Trevor Brosco 14-14 7 7 14 26  . 2 6 9 15  . 5 7 7 0 0 10 8 0 - - -
18 Eddy Lubowicki 15-11 8 3 11 22  . 3 6 4 15  . 6 8 2 2 0 11 6 4 - - 1-1.0
19 Kyle Trolley 14-2 6 3 9 23  . 2 6 1 14  . 6 0 9 0 0 13 10 0 - - 1-1.0
20 Drew Schantz 15-0 3 4 7 11  . 2 7 3 8  . 7 2 7 0 0 18 3 7 - - -
31 P.J. Finley 15-0 3 1 4 9  . 3 3 3 7  . 7 7 8 0 0 48 6 1 134-279  . 4 8 0 1-0.5
23 Timmy Phillips 15-0 2 2 4 5  . 4 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 10 4 4 - - 1-1.0
46 John Sexton 15-0 3 0 3 8  . 3 7 5 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 44 3 18 - - 4-3.0
7 Ben Pridemore 14-0 2 1 3 9  . 2 2 2 7  . 7 7 8 0 0 3 2 2 - - -
15 Cole Riccardi 15-1 1 2 3 10  . 1 0 0 3  . 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 - - -
44 Bobby Gray 14-0 2 0 2 8  . 2 5 0 5  . 6 2 5 0 0 5 5 0 - - -
29 Brendan Gleason 13-0 2 0 2 8  . 2 5 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 4 8 0 - - -
33 Pierre Byrne 14-0 1 1 2 14  . 0 7 1 3  . 2 1 4 0 0 1 1 2 - - 1-0.5
25 Carl Walrath 8-0 1 0 1 5  . 2 0 0 5 1.000 0 0 1 1 1 - - -
32 Hugh Crance 15-0 1 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 9 1 2 - - 1-0.5
1 Austin Gaiss 15-0 1 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 6 0 1 - - -
4 Anthony Marini 8-0 1 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - - -
3 Nick Koshansky 7-0 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 12 0 8 - - -
52 Garrett Epple 12-11 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 28 3 7 - - 5-5.5
30 Edwin Glazener 15-14 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 23 2 10 - - 4-5.5
43 Matt Landis 15-15 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 34 5 19 - - 5-5.0
26 Jordan Walter 1-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
9 Conor Kelly 3-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - -
5 John Travisano Jr. 13-0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 13 3 1 32-58  . 5 5 2 -
55 Robert Collins 15-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 - - 1-0.5
54 Owen Molloy 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - -
53 Tyler Ruhl 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
42 William Young 4-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 - - -
41 Shane Doss 15-15 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 36 8 5 - - -
36 Alex Hurdle 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
35 Thomas Stephan 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - - -
27 Brooks Tyrrell 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1-1.0
22 Patrick Hadley 4-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - -
14 Jack Beare 1-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
12 Nick Stinn 2-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - -
10 Jack Sheridan 13-5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 4 - - 1-1.0
8 Pat Healy 3-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - - 2-1.5
6 Chris Carter 5-0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - -

Total 15 165 87 252 564  . 2 9 3 332  . 5 8 9 17 0 445 198 127 166-337  . 4 9 3 41-38.0
Opponents 15 120 73 193 466  . 2 5 8 272  . 5 8 4 16 0 458 241 82 171-337  . 5 0 7 42-32.0

## Goalie gp-gs min ga gaavg saves pct w l t shots faced
41 Shane Doss 15-15 875:59 112 7.67 144  . 5 6 2 11 4 0 443
54 Owen Molloy 1-0 12:36 3 14.29 4  . 5 7 1 0 0 0 10
9 Conor Kelly 3-0 15:02 5 19.96 4  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 13

Total 15 903:37 120 7.97 152  . 5 5 9 11 4 0 466
Opponents 15 903:37 165 10.96 167  . 5 0 3 4 11 0 564

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 41 39 43 40 2 165
Opponents 25 29 29 35 2 120

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 147 133 122 160 2 564
Opponents 109 100 120 135 2 466

Shots on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 92 76 71 91 2 332
Opponents 63 62 68 77 2 272

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 38 33 39 42 0 152
Opponents 51 37 28 51 0 167

Attendance Summary ND Opponent
Total 18410 15553
Dates/Avg Per Date 8/2301 3/5184
Neutral Site #/Avg 4/4644

CLEARS: Notre Dame -- 220-247  .891, Opponents -- 228-296  .770.
MAN-UP OPPS: Notre Dame -- 17-38  .447, Opponents -- 16-36  .444.


